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EVANS & EVANS LIMITED
Registered number:
Balance Sheet

as at 31 December 2014

Fixed assets
Current assets

Creditors: amounts falling due within
one year

Net current liabilities
Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due after
more than one year

Net liabilities

Capital and reserves

06452975

12,880

(20,958)

2014

8,675

(8,078)
597

(5,000)

(4,403)

(4,403)

2013

12,086
10,415

(18,914)

(8,499)
3,587

(10,000)
(6,413)

(6,413)

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to obtain
an audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of

the Act.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the
Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro entity provisions of the Companies
Act 2006 and the Financial Reporting Standard For Smaller Entities (effective January 2015). The
accounts have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to

the small companies regime.

J A EVANS
Director

Approved by the board on 31 December 2015
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