Downloaded from Datalog http://www.datalog.co.uk

EVANS & EVANS LIMITED

Registered number: 06452975

Balance Sheet

as at 31 December 2014

		2014		2013
		£		£
Fixed assets		8,675		12,086
Current assets	12,880	0,075	10,415	12,000
Creditors: amounts falling due within	,		,	
one year	(20,958)		(18,914)	
Net current liabilities		(8,078)		(8,499)
Total assets less current liabilities	_	597	-	3,587
Creditors: amounts falling due after				
more than one year	_	(5,000)	_	(10,000)
Net liabilities		(4,403)	_	(6,413)
Capital and reserves	_	(4,403)	_	(6,413)

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to obtain an audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Act.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro entity provisions of the Companies Act 2006 and the Financial Reporting Standard For Smaller Entities (effective January 2015). The accounts have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

J A EVANS

Director

Approved by the board on 31 December 2015